
Item # 45-6012
45-6003

Be sure to check out all the exciting games

has to offer. Visit our web site at:

Triumph Sports USA   
Aurora, IL 60504     
www.triumphsportsusa.com
©2007 Triumph Sports USA. All Rights Reserved.

90 day TSU Game Warranty 
All TSU games have a 90 day from date of purchase warranty. This warrants the retail
purchaser for any of the TSU games purchased to be free from any defects in materials and
construction for 90 days from date of purchase. Normal play wear and usage is not covered
under the warranty or improper use of any TSU game. This will void any and all TSU
warranty.

If you have any problems with your new product, DO NOT RETURN IT TO THE STORE,
please contact us at 1-866-815-4173, or email to Customerservice@Triumphsportsusa.com

HOCKEY POOL TABLE TENNIS TEXAS HOLD�EM

4-in-1 Game Table

www.triumphsportsusa.com



Storage Tray

1# 2# 3# 4# 5#

2 Pieces
Leg Pedestal

2 Pieces
Right Leg

2 Pieces

Left Leg
2 Pieces

Out Side Rall
2 Pieces

1 Piece
Table Top

1 Piece
Pool Table Surface

Leg Panel
2 Pieces

Triangle
1 Piece1 Set

Billiard Balls

2 Pieces
BallTable Tennis

2 Pieces
Cue Stick

Bat
2 Pieces

Table Tennis

1 Piece
Brush

2 Pieces
Chalk

3mm Bolt
8 Pieces

3mm Nut
8 Pieces

1/4" Washer

Lock Pin
4 Pieces

Top Side Panel
2 Pieces

6# 8#7# 10#9#

11# 13#12# 15#14#

16# 18#17# 20#19#

21# 23#22# 25#24#

26# 28#27# 30#29#

31# 33#32# 35#34#

Tennis
Texas Hold’em/

Surface
1 Piece

1/4"*1-1/2" Bolt
16 Pieces

5/16"*1-1/2" Bolt
8 Pieces

36 Pieces

5/16" Washer
8 Pieces

20 Pieces
F4*2" Screw1/4"*1-1/8" Bolt

12 Pieces
1/4"*1" Bolt
8 Pieces

20mm Hex nut
4 Pieces

20mm Washer
6 Pieces

Catcher box
2 Pieces

4 Pieces
Hockey

Wrench
1 Piece

Puck
4 Pieces

Hockey Striker
4 Pieces

Hockey Felt

1 Piece
Allen Wrench

36# 37# 39# 40#38#

Leg Levelers
4 Pieces

Deck of Cards
2 Sets

Chips Box
1 Set

Out Side Rall Patch
4 Pieces

41# 42#

Tennis post Tennis net
2 Pieces 1 Piece

18 Pieces
W/P4*1-1/2" Screw

36

PPaarrttss  LLiisstt

Step 6
Attach  the top side panel (#3) to each end using screws (#22). Attach the two score
units (#14) in the slots on the rails of the hockey side using screws (#15).

3

20

16 18

Step 5
AAttttaacchhiinngg  TThhee  TTaabbllee  TToopp  TToo  TThhee  BBaassee  FFrraammee
You are now ready to place the table top (#9) onto the base frame.  With the help of
a few friends, have two people on each side of the table top, and the other on the
end to help guide the threaded shaft into the slot on the on the end
panel.  Once in place attach the 20mm washer (#26) and the
20mm hex nut (#25) on the threaded shaft
sticking out past the leg panel. To
securer the table top to the leg panel
use both of the wrenches (#21)
provided.  Tighten each of the nuts
(#25)  on each side of the leg panel
towards each other, firmly tighten.
This will lock the table top to the
base frame, and still allow the table
top to spin freely.

9

25

26

25

Tighten

Tighten

26

26

2625



9

11

13

Step 1
Remove all components from the carton. NOTE: Parts are packed inside the table top
(#9). Remove the pool table surface(#11), inside the table top you will find all the
parts needed to assemble your table. When all the parts are out of the table top,
replace the pool table surface. Attach the pool table surface by using the screws (#13). 

Step 2
PPeeddeessttaall  AAsssseemmbbllyy

Remove two leg pedestals (#1)  and two storage
trays (#2)  from package. Screw storage trays  into
leg pedestal.

Attach 2 lock bolts (#28) to the
outside of the pedestal using 3mm
bolt (#23), and 3mm nut (#24). Using
screws (#19) attach the catcher box
(#6) to the leg pedestal. Place barrel
nut (#17) into the small holes on the
ends of the leg pedestals.  Be sure to
line up the threads in the barrel nut
to the outside opening of the hole.
Attach leg (#7&8) to leg pedestal (#1)
using ¼”x 2” bolts (#16) and ¼”
washers (#18).  If the bolts will not
line up with the barrel nut a screw
driver can be used on the barrel nut
to adjust the barrel nut to line up
with the bolt.   Screw in leg levelers
(#39)  into the bottom of the legs.

5

5

4

4

1415

17
18

12

14 15

1918

1415

Step 3
AAsssseemmbblliinngg  TThhee  BBaassee

54

9

25

26

Step 4
PPrreeppaarriinngg  TThhee  TTaabbllee  TToopp  FFoorr  MMoouunnttiinngg

Pull the threaded shaft out from the table top side panel. The threaded shaft can not
be removed, be sure to pull it out as far as possible, about 3 inches. Slide one 20mm
washer (#26) over the threaded shaft. Thread on the 20mm hex nut (#25) to the
threaded shaft so it is snug to the table top side. Slide another 20mm washer (#26)
over the threaded shaft so it is next to the nut. Repeat the same steps on the
opposite side.

1

20

2

39

39

27

7

23

6

8

19
24

20 16

Screw the leg panel (#4) to the legs using the ¼” bolts (#18) and ¼ washers (#19).
Take the two out side rails (#5) and attach the outside rail patch (#12)  to each end
using the ¼ bolts (#17) and ¼” washers (#19).  With the help of another person attach
the out side rail (#5) to the outside of the leg using 5/16” bolts (#14) and 5/16”
washers (#15).



TToooollss  NNeeeeddeedd  FFoorr  AAsssseemmbbllyy::  
Screwdriver
Alan wrench (included)
Level

72

RROOTTAATTIINNGG  TTAABBLLEE::  Making sure there is no one in the way, begin the rotation
by releasing the 4 lock pins (#27), two on each leg panel. Pushing in the lock bolts until
they firmly snap in place. 

Rotating game should be done under adult supervision. Rotating table may
cause a pinching hazard for young children and pets. Please exercise caution.
At least two adults are needed to put this game table together.

! WWAARRNNIINNGG::

AAsssseemmbbllyy  TTiippss::  
Some drawings or images in this manual may not look exactly like your product.
Please read and understand the text before starting each assembly step.

If you are using an electric screw driver in assembly,  please set at low torque and do
not overtighten the hardware.

TTrroouubbllee  SShhoooottiinngg::
If the pool table side is not level first try to level by using the leg levelers on each
leg.  Most of the time the table can be easily leveled using this method.  If the table
surface still needs adjustments shims may be used on the cross supports to bring up
the low spots.  See example below:

9

10
41 42

Step 7
Unfold the game top (#10) and place on table surface, place support blocks (#41)
under the center of the top to keep a level play surface if needed.

Shim placement

to raise center

Shim placement to

raise the corners

Shots which fail to reach the end of the table allow the opponent to "receive
possession", that is, to take his own shot from that point. Players generally alternate
shots until one scores a touchdown or the paper football is knocked completely off of
the table. In some variations, a shot which results in part of the paper football
extending over the side of the table results in a "first down", and the shooter is allowed
another shot from that point. Shots which go entirely off of the side of the table are
considered "out of bounds", and the opponent is allowed a shot from the point at which
the paper football went over the edge of the table, or an equivalent spot directly inward
from that point.

Shots which go entirely off of the end of the table result in the opponent being allowed
to kick a "field goal", which employs precisely the same method as described above for
"extra points" after touchdowns, except that it scores three points rather than one. In
some variations, a shot that goes off the end of the table is scored an "off," and a player
gets to attempt a field goal once their opponent has accumulated a pre-determined
number of "offs," often three.

Games are not of any specific length and are usually played until one participant scores
a predetermined number of points (often 21) and is then recognized as the winner.
Games are generally played quite quickly unless the predetermined number of points
required is very high.

FFoooottbbaallll  TTiippss::  


